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President Becky Cooley   

President Elect Tracy Pulley 

Secretary Mandi Jones  

Treasurer Joe Garcia 

Site Ambassador Robin Young 

 
Board members present: Becky Cooley,  Tracy Pulley, Mandi Jones, Joe Garcia, 

Robin Young 

 

Attendees  Agency Phone Number 
Email 

Laura Richardson AACOG 2105028176  lrichardson@aacog.com 

Robin Young AECC 8063789035  Robin.malatesta@amarillo.gov 

Mandi Jones PRPC 8063723381   mjones@theprpc.org 

Becky Cooley CSEC  2545418770 beckyc@csec.texas.gov 

Joe Garcia  CCECD 95564251911 jgarcia@cameroncounty911.com 

Tracy Pulley MPD  Tracy.pulley@mansfieldtexas.gov 

Lauri Scott  San Marcos 
PD 

5127542241 lscott@sanmarcostx.gov 

Samantha Charleston SMPD 5127382110 scharleston@sanmarcostx.gov 

Pamela Frisk CAPCOG 8062236870 pfrisk@capcog.org 

Leticia Truex PR911 8063749800 ltruex@pr911.com 

Alma Chavez  Cameron 
Co 911 

9564251911 alchavez@cameroncounty911.com 

Joel Davila  CCECD 9564251911 jdavila@cameroncounty911.com 

Kim Rodgers DETCOG 4093815250 krodgers@detcog.gov 

Michael Mendoza AECC 8062799060 Michael.mendoza@amarillo.gov 

Michelle Anderson PCSO 8063792952 somja@co.potter.tx.us 

Patti Hanon ETCOG 9032186452 Pattie.hanon@etcog.org 
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Charlesetta Malone DETCOG 4093815252 cmalone@detcog.gov 

Adriana Munoz WCTCOG 3252710183 amunoz@westcentraltexas.org 

Jaquelin Duenez RGV911 9567780369 jduenez@rgv911.org 

Maribel Alonzo RGV911 9566823481 malonzo@rgv911.org 

Alma Chavez CCECD 9564251911 alchavez@cameroncounty911.com 

Lauren Dominguez RGV911 9566823481 jdominguez@rgv911.org 

April Irlbeck RCSO 8062068256 airlbeck@randallso.gov 

Debbie Phillips  RCSO 8064685800 dphillips@randallso.gov 

April Castillo  CCECD 9564251911 acastillo@cameroncounty911.com 

Carla Herbert Sweetwater 
PD 

4325576046 accherbert@yahoo.com 

Tiana Hale  WCTCOG 3252719456 Thale@westcentraltexas.org 

Adriana Munoz  WCTCOG 3252710183 amunoz@westcentraltexas.org  

Eric Amitoelau Prepared  8017929972 e.amitoelau@prepared911.com 

Matt Parnofiello Prepared  5204254203 m.parnofiello@prepared911.com 

Brandi Powell  Prepared 2292884204 b.powell@prepared911.com 

Alissa Spruill   CTCOG  alissa@spruill@ctcog.org 

Dana Hudson Smith Co 
911  

2812162066 dhudson@911district.com 
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I. Meeting called to order by President Becky Cooley at 10:08 am. 

II. Approval of minutes. 

A. Charlesetta Malone made a motion to approve the October 7th 2024 minutes. Patti 

Hanon seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously. 

III. Treasurer Report 

A. Joe Garcia $4884. In the account. If you have a check that has not cleared, 

please let Joe know. Fundraiser total sales were $722.95. 

IV. Committee Initiatives 

A. Website Committee – Tish Truex  

i. Please send in training for 2025. There is a group forum on the TNT 

website to connect TCs across the state.  

B. EEOC – Charlesetta Malone, Alena Brown, Laura Richardson 

i. Charlesetta is waiting on the new list from the Sheriff’s Association. 

She’s trying to get the list from the Police chief’s association. She 

printed the list CSEC has on their website. She doesn’t know where to 

start with university police departments. She will get input from Laura 

and Alena and then forward it to Becky. She is looking for a TNT flyer 

that was once shared at the TNT booth. Tina Chaffin might have it. 

C. Social Media Hotspot – TNT Board 

i. Alyssa and Apryl volunteered to be the new social media hot spot.  

D. Curriculum & Instructor Development – Alena Brown, Sofia Brabham, Denera 

White, Tracy Pulley, Mandi Jones, Charlesetta Malone, Pattie Hannon, Michael 

Fernandez, Kristi Fogelman 

i. Charlesetta reported for Alena she was waiting on individuals to turn in 

their assigned topics.  

E. TNT Fundraising – Robin Young  

i. Joe updated ALOFT has donated a 2 night stay at Marriot South Padre 

Island. There are some black out dates. No Spring Break, Easter, no 

Memorial day to Labor Day.  

• 2 night stay Embassy Suites Convention Center also. Expires 

2/1/26 

ii. There will be 1 drawing, two times.  

iii. Conduct raffle during the conference. Will take funds via cash, website, 

and card reader. 2.6% fee for card reader. Website is 2.9% plus 2.5% 

for service fee. Do not have to be present to win. Differentiate between 

what the raffles are for.  

iv. 5 tickets for $20 or $5 each.  
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v. Tshirts. Do a shirt for the fall conference. Tracy has a vendor she works 

with. Do not have a contest. Design the shirt and have the company 

print the shirt. Create a design and send to Becky. We will narrow it 

down to 2 or 3 designs and have those available for conference. 

Desings submitted by March 28th, 2025. Beckyc@csectexas.gov  

vi. Logo update. Designs submitted by March 28th, 2025. 

Beckyc@csectexa.gov  

F. Legislative – 911 goes to Austin is February 2-4, 2025.  

i. Charlesetta is involved in that space and volunteered to be the 

committee chair. Alyssa Spruill and Jaqueline Duenez will also be on the 

committee.  

V. 2025 Meeting Dates  
A. January 16th, 2025 AACOG San Antonio THURSDAY 
B. April 2nd, 2025 McAllen during the TXPSC  
C. July 21st, 2025 Amarillo  
D. October ? during the fall symposium 

       
New Business 

 
VI. Guest – Prepared, Matt Parnaphielo, Brandi Powell, Eric Amitoelau  
VII. July Meeting date change from July 21 to July 14 still in Amarillo  
VIII. PETS invoice. Tracy makes motion to approve PETS invoice. Becky seconded the 

motion.  
IX. Tracy wants TNT to get back to tips and tricks for 911 training. Think about modern 

teaching methods and be ready to share next meeting. If you are not a front line trainer, 
bring one to the next meeting.  

X. TCOLE Training Consortium. https://txletcc.org/ Subscribe to newsletter.  
XI. Charlesetta makes motion to adjourn. Jaque seconded the motion. Meeting adjourned at 

1433.  

 
2025 Meetings 

January 16, 2025 San Antonio 

April 2nd, 2025 McAllen during the TXPSC 

TNT will be in afternoon. 1p – 2p 

July 14th, 2025 Amarillo (PETS 15th) Due to 

TEEKS peer support training 

October ? during the fall symposium 
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